

The Hoke County United Way is a locally supported organization which helps support NINE Hoke County agencies.

These nine agencies provide services to all Hoke County citizens - young, old, able-bodied, or handicapped.

Hoke County needs a renewed committment to the United Way.

The Hoke County Commissioners have declared March 22, 1981 to be United Way Sunday.

Volunteers will be visiting door-to-door to ask for families' contributions. If a volunteer does not find you at home, please call 875-2366 (and someone will come) or mail your donation to:



The United Way P.O. Box 914 Raeford, N.C.